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Keep these instructions for future reference as they contain important information. • Conservez ce mode d’emploi pour vous y référer en cas de besoin, car il contient des 
informations importantes. • Diese Anleitung bitte für Rückfragen und eine spätere Verwendung aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen. • Conservare queste istruzioni 
per riferimento futuro. Contengono informazioni importanti. • Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing, want deze kan later nog van pas komen. • Guarda estas instrucciones para 
consultarlas en el futuro, ya que contienen información importante. • Guardar estas instruções para referência futura, pois contêm informações importantes. • Spara de här 
anvisningarna eftersom de innehåller viktig information. • Säilytä käyttöohje vastaisen varalle, sillä siinä on tärkeää tietoa. • Denne brugsanvisning indeholder vigtige oplysninger 
og bør gemmes til senere brug. • Ta vare på denne bruksanvisningen for senere bruk. Den inneholder viktig informasjon. • Zachowaj tę instrukcję jako odniesienie, ponieważ zawiera 
ważne informacje. • Uschovejte tyto pokyny pro budoucí použití, protože obsahují důležité informace. • Tento návod obsahuje dôležité informácie, preto si ho uschovajte pre prípad 
ďalšej potreby. • Őrizze meg ezt a használati utasítást, mert a későbbiekben is felhasználható, fontos információkat tartalmaz. • Сохраните данную инструкцию для 
последующего использования, т. к. она содержит важную информацию. • Κρατήστε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική χρήση, καθώς περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες. 
• Önemli bilgiler içeren bu kullanım kılavuzunu, daha sonra başvurmak için saklayın. • Збережіть цю інструкцію для використання в майбутньому, оскільки вона містить 
важливу інформацію. • Păstrați aceste instrucțiuni pentru a le putea consulta ulterior, deoarece conțin informații importante.

يجب ا�حتفاظ بهذه التعليمات �حتوائها معلومات هامة عن طريقة ا�ستخدام. 

BATTERY INSTALLATION: Use a Phillips head screwdriver (not included) to open battery door. 
Install 3 new AAA alkaline batteries. Replace battery cover and tighten screw. Dispose of 
batteries safely. Replace batteries when sounds become garbled, or faint or lights dim. 
For longer life, use only alkaline batteries. When exposed to an electrostatic source, the product 
may malfunction. To resume normal operation,remove and re-install the batteries.
INSTALLATION DES PILES : Dévissez le couvercle du compartiment à piles avec un tournevis 
cruciforme (non fourni). Installer 3 piles alcalines AAA neuves. Repositionnez le couvercle du 
compartiment à piles et resserrez la vis. Jetez les piles usées dans un conteneur réservé à cet 
usage. Remplacez les piles lorsque les sons deviennent inaudibles ou faibles, ou lorsque les 
lumières baissent. Utilisez uniquement des piles alcalines pour une plus grande autonomie. 
Le produit risque de ne pas fonctionner correctement s’il est exposé à une source électrostatique. 
Retirez et réinstallez les piles pour que le produit fonctionne à nouveau correctement.
EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN: Die Batteriefachabdeckung mit einem Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher 
(nicht enthalten) aufschrauben. 3 neue Alkali-Batterien AAA einsetzen. Die Abdeckung wieder 
einsetzen und die Schraube festziehen. Batterien sicher und vorschriftsgemäß entsorgen. 
Die Batterien ersetzen, wenn die Lichter schwächer werden oder die Geräusche verzerrt klingen 
bzw. schwächer werden. Für optimale Leistung und längere Lebensdauer nur Alkali-Batterien 
verwenden. Das Produkt funktioniert möglicherweise nicht richtig, wenn es einer 
elektrostatischen Quelle ausgesetzt ist. Batterien dann herausnehmen und wieder einlegen, 
damit das Produkt wieder normal funktioniert.
COME INSERIRE LE PILE: Aprire lo sportello dell'apposito scomparto con un cacciavite a stella 
(non incluso). Inserire 3 pile alcaline nuove formato mini stilo AAA. Rimettete lo sportello 
e stringete la vite. Smaltire le pile nel modo appropriato. Sostituire le pile nel caso in cui i suoni 
dovessero risultare incomprensibili o le luci dovessero a¥evolirsi. Usare solo pile alcaline per 
una maggiore durata. Il prodotto potrebbe non funzionare correttamente se esposto a fonti 
elettrostatiche. Per ripristinare il regolare funzionamento, estrai e reinserisci le pile.
BATTERIJEN PLAATSEN: Open het batterijklepje met een kruiskopschroevendraaier 
(niet inbegrepen). Plaats 3 nieuwe AAA-alkalinebatterijen. Zet het batterijklepje weer op z'n plaats 
en draai de schroef vast. Batterijen inleveren als KCA. Vervang de batterijen als het geluid zwakker 
wordt of vervormd gaat klinken of als de lichtjes zwakker worden. Gebruik uitsluitend 
alkalinebatterijen; deze gaan langer mee. In een omgeving met elektrostatische ontlading werkt dit 
product mogelijk niet goed. Om te resetten, even de batterijen eruit halen en weer terugplaatsen.
INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS: Desatornilla la tapa del compartimento de las pilas con un 
destornillador de estrella (no incluido) y ábrela. Introduce 3 pilas alcalinas AAA nuevas. Coloca 
la tapa del compartimento de las pilas y atorníllala. Desecha las pilas gastadas en un 
contenedor de reciclaje de pilas. Si los sonidos o las luces se debilitan o dejan de funcionar por 
completo, sustituye las pilas gastadas. Para una mayor duración del juguete, recomendamos 
utilizar exclusivamente pilas alcalinas. Si el juguete está expuesto a una fuente electrostática, 
es posible que no funcione correctamente. Para que vuelva a funcionar bien, saca las pilas 
y vuelve a colocarlas.
INSTALAÇÃO DAS PILHAS: abrir a tampa do compartimento das pilhas com uma chave de 
fendas Phillips (não incluída). Instalar 3 pilhas novas AAA alcalinas. Voltar a colocar a tampa do 
compartimento das pilhas e aparafusar. Colocar as pilhas gastas no pilhão. Substituir as pilhas 
se os sons saírem fracos ou distorcidos, ou se as luzes enfraquecerem. Para uma maior 
autonomia, utilizar apenas pilhas alcalinas. O produto pode não funcionar corretamente se 
exposto a fontes de eletrostática. Para retomar o funcionamento normal, remover e voltar 
a instalar as pilhas.
BATTERIINSTALLATION: Använd en stjärnskruvmejsel (ingår inte) för att öppna 
batteriluckan. Sätt i 3 nya alkaliska AAA-batterier. Sätt tillbaka batteriluckan och dra åt 
skruven. Släng batterierna på ett miljövänligt sätt. Byt ut batterierna när ljudet förvrängs eller 
om ljud eller ljus försvagas. Alkaliska batterier håller längre. Produkten kan sluta fungera om 
den utsätts för elektrostatiska källor. Återställ genom att ta ur batterierna och sätta i dem igen.
PARISTOJEN ASENNUS: Avaa paristokotelon kansi ristipääruuvimeisselillä (ei mukana 
pakkauksessa). Asenna 3 uutta AAA-alkaliparistoa. Aseta paristokotelon kansi takaisin paikalleen 
ja kiristä ruuvi. Hävitä paristot asianmukaisesti. Kun äänet vääristyvät tai vaimenevat tai valot 
himmenevät, vaihda paristot. Suosittelemme pitkäkestoisia alkaliparistoja. Jos tuote joutuu 
alttiiksi sähköstaattiselle kentälle, sen toiminta saattaa häiriintyä. Irrota paristot ja aseta ne 
takaisin, niin tuote alkaa toimia jälleen normaalisti.

اضغط ل�ضواء وا�صوات! لون الزر يتطابق مع الضوء.

Press for lights and sounds! Button color matches with light. • Appuyez pour activer les lumières et les sons. La couleur du bouton correspond à la lumière. • Für Lichter 
und Geräusche drücken! Die Tastenfarbe passt zum Licht. • Premi per attivare le luci e i suoni! Il colore del pulsante corrisponde a quello della luce. • Druk voor licht en 
geluid! De kleur van de knop geeft de kleur van het licht aan. • ¡Pulsa para activar luces y sonidos! El color del botón coincide con la luz. • Pressionar para ativar as luzes e 
os sons! A cor do botão corresponde à da luz. • Tryck för att aktivera ljus och ljud! Knappens färg matchar lampan. • Käynnistä valot ja äänet painamalla! Painikkeen väri 
vastaa valon väriä. • Tryk for at aktivere lys og lyde! Farven på knappen passer til lyset. • Trykk for å aktivere lys og lyder! Knappefargen matcher med lyset. • Naciskaj, aby 
włączać światełka i dźwięki! Kolor przycisku odpowiada kolorowi światełka. • Stisknutím spusťte světla a zvuky! Barva tlačítka odpovídá světlu. • Po stlačení sa zapnú 
svetlá a zvuky! Farba tlačidla sa zhoduje so svetlom. • Nyomd meg a fények és a hangok aktiválásához! A gomb színe megegyezik a fényével. • Нажми, чтобы включить 
огоньки и звуки! Цвет кнопки совпадает с огоньком. • Πατήστε για φώτα και ήχους! Το χρώμα του κουμπιού ταιριάζει με το φως. • Işıklar ve sesler için basın. Basılan 
düğmenin renginde ışık yanar. • Натисніть, щоб побачити вогники та почути звуки! Колір кнопки збігається зі світлом. • Apasă pentru a activa lumini și sunete! 
Culoarea butonului este asociată cu cea a luminii.
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ISÆTNING AF BATTERIER: Brug en stjerneskruetrækker (medfølger ikke) til at åbne dækslet 
til batterirummet. Isæt 3 nye alkaliske AAA-batterier. Sæt dækslet på igen, og spænd skruen. 
Kassér batterierne på forsvarlig vis. Udskift batterierne, hvis lyden er forvrænget eller svag, eller 
hvis lyset er svagt. Vi anbefaler, at du kun bruger alkaliske batterier, der har længere levetid. 
Hvis produktet bliver udsat for en elektrostatisk kilde, fungerer det muligvis ikke. Produktet 
fungerer normalt igen, når du tager batterierne ud og sætter dem i igen.
SETTE INN BATTERIER: Bruk et stjerneskrujern (følger ikke med) til å åpne batteridekselet. 
Sett inn tre nye alkaliske AAA-batterier. Sett batteridekselet på plass igjen, og stram til skruen. 
Kast batteriene på en forsvarlig måte. Bytt ut batteriene når lyden blir forvrengt eller uklar, 
eller når lysene blir svake. Alkaliske batterier varer lenger enn andre batterier. Hvis leken 
utsettes for en elektrostatisk kilde, kan det hende at produktet ikke virker som det skal. Ta ut og 
sett inn igjen batteriene for å få leken til å fungere som normalt igjen.
WKŁADANIE BATERII: Użyj śrubokręta krzyżakowego (nie znajduje się w zestawie), 
aby otworzyć pokrywę przedziału na baterie. Włóż 3 nowe baterie alkaliczne typu AAA. 
Załóż pokrywę przedziału na baterie i dokręć śrubę. Zużyte baterie wyrzucaj do odpowiednio 
oznaczonego pojemnika. Wymień baterie, kiedy dźwięki stają się zniekształcone, zanikają lub 
gdy światełka zaczynają przygasać i być słabe. Aby móc dłużej korzystać z produktu, używaj 
tylko baterii alkalicznych. Pod wpływem oddziaływań elektrostatycznych produkt może działać 
nieprawidłowo. Aby przywrócić poprawne działanie produktu, wyjmij i ponownie włóż baterie.
VLOŽENÍ BATERIÍ: Kryt prostoru pro baterie otevřete křížovým šroubovákem (není součástí balení). 
Vložte 3 nové alkalické baterie typu AAA. Kryt prostoru pro baterie znovu nasaďte a utáhněte 
šroubek. Baterie zlikvidujte ekologicky. Pokud je zvuk zkreslený nebo slabý nebo pokud světlo 
svítí slabě, vyměňte baterie. Použitím alkalických baterií dosáhnete delší životnosti. 
Pokud bude výrobek vystaven působení elektrostatické energie, nemusí fungovat správně. 
Chcete-li obnovit původní funkčnost, baterie vyjměte a znovu vložte.
INŠTALÁCIA BATÉRIÍ: Dvierka priestoru na batérie otvorte pomocou krížového skrutkovača 
(nie je súčasťou balenia). Vložte 3 nové alkalické batérie typu AAA. Kryt batérií vráťte na miesto 
a utiahnite skrutku. Batérie bezpečne zlikvidujte. Batérie vymeňte, keď zvuky začnú byť skreslené 
alebo začnú strácať na intenzite a svetlá začnú byť tlmené. Používajte iba alkalické batérie, aby 
životnosť batérií bola dlhšia. Pri vystavení pôsobeniu elektrostatického zdroja výrobok nemusí 
správne fungovať. Ak chcete obnoviť normálnu prevádzku, batérie vyberte a znova vložte.
AZ ELEMEK BEHELYEZÉSE: Csillagcsavarhúzóval (nem tartozék) csavarja ki a csavarokat az 
elemtartó rekesz fedeléből. Helyezzen be 3 db új AAA alkáli elemet. Helyezze vissza az elemtartó 
rekesz fedelét, és csavarozza be. A lemerült elemeket az azokra vonatkozó szabályozás szerint 
selejtezze le. Ha a játék hangja rossz minőségűvé válik vagy már alig hallható, illetve ha a fény 
gyengévé válik, cserélje ki az elemeket. A hosszabb élettartam érdekében alkáli elemek 
használata javasolt. Elektrosztatikus forrás közelében zavar állhat be a termék működésében. 
A normál működés visszaállításához vegye ki, majd helyezze vissza az elemeket.
УСТАНОВКА БАТАРЕЕК: Откройте крышку батарейного отсека с помощью 
крестообразной отвертки (не входит в комплект). Вставьте 3 новые щелочные батарейки 
типа AAA. Установите на место крышку батарейного отсека и закрутитe винт. 
Утилизируйте батарейки безопасным способом. Замените батарейки, когда звук начнет 
искажаться или затихать либо когда огоньки начнут затухать. Для продления работы 
изделия используйте только щелочные батарейки. Функционирование изделия может 
нарушиться под воздействием источника электростатического поля. Для возобновления 
нормального функционирования извлеките и переустановите батарейки.
ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ: Χρησιμοποιήστε σταυροκατσάβιδο (δεν περιλαμβάνεται) για να 
ανοίξετε το πορτάκι της θήκης των μπαταριών. Τοποθετήστε 3 καινούριες αλκαλικές μπαταρίες 
ΑΑΑ. Επανατοποθετήστε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας και σφίξτε τη βίδα. Πετάτε τις παλιές 
μπαταρίες στους ειδικούς κάδους ανακύκλωσης. Αντικαταστήστε τις μπαταρίες όταν οι ήχοι ή τα 
φώτα αρχίσουν να εξασθενούν. Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο αλκαλικές μπαταρίες για μεγαλύτερη 
διάρκεια λειτουργίας. Όταν εκτίθεται σε ηλεκτροστατική πηγή, το προϊόν ενδέχεται να 
παρουσιάσει δυσλειτουργία.  Για να συνεχίσετε την κανονική λειτουργία, αφαιρέστε και 
τοποθετήστε ξανά τις μπαταρίες.
PİLLERİN TAKILMASI: Pil bölümünün kapağını yıldız tornavidayla (ürüne dahil değildir) açın. 
3 adet yeni AAA alkali pil takın. Pil yuvasının kapağını takıp vidayı sıkın. Pilleri güvenli bir 
şekilde atın. Ses çıkmamaya ya da ışık azalmaya başladığında pilleri değiştirin. Daha uzun süreli 
kullanım için yalnızca alkali pil kullanın. Ürün elektrostatik bir kaynağa maruz kalırsa 
arızalanabilir. Ürünün normal şekilde çalışması için pilleri çıkarıp yeniden takın.
ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ БАТАРЕЙОК. Скористайтеся хрестоподібною викруткою (не в комплекті), 
щоб відкрити кришку відділу для батарейок. Встановіть 3 нові лужні батарейки AAA. 
Установіть на місце кришку відділу для батарейок і закрутіть гвинт. Утилізуйте батарейки 
безпечним шляхом. У разі спотворення чи послаблення звуків або потьмяніння світла 
замініть батарейки. Щоб продукт працював довше, використовуйте лише лужні 
батарейки. Виріб може працювати несправно за наявності електростатичного заряду. 
Для відновлення нормальної роботи вийміть і встановіть батарейки заново.
INSTALAREA BATERIILOR: Folosiți o șurubelniță în cruce (neinclusă) pentru a deschide 
capacul compartimentului pentru baterii. Instalați 3 baterii alcaline AAA noi. Puneți la loc 
capacul compartimentului pentru baterii și strângeți șurubul. Reciclați bateriile în locuri 
autorizate. Înlocuiți bateriile când sunetele încep să devină neinteligibile sau luminile încep să 
nu mai Ðe la fel de puternice. Pentru o durată mai lungă de funcționare, folosiți numai baterii 
alcaline. Dacă este expus la o sursă electrostatică, produsul poate manifesta erori de 
funcționare. Pentru a reveni la o funcționare normală, scoateți și reinstalați bateriile.

LET'S PLAY! • PLACE AU JEU ! • LOS GEHT‘S! • GIOCHIAMO! • SPELEN MAAR! • ¡A JUGAR! • VAMOS BRINCAR! • DAGS ATT LEKA! • LEIKITÄÄN! • SÅ SKAL VI LEGE! • NÅ SKAL VI LEKE!  
ZABAWA • POJĎME SI HRÁT! • POĎME SA HRAŤ! • JÁTSSZUNK! • НАЧИНАЕМ ИГРУ! • ΑΣ ΠΑΙΞΟΥΜΕ! • HAYDI, OYNAYALIM! • ЧАС ГРАТИ! • LA JOACĂ! •                ھیا بنا نلعبھیا بنا نلعب
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Press any one button!
Appuyez sur un bouton !
Eine beliebige Taste drücken!
Premi un pulsante!
Druk op een van de knoppen!
¡Pulsa cualquier botón!
Pressionar qualquer botão!
Tryck på en knapp!
Paina mitä tahansa painiketta!
Tryk på en vilkårlig knap!
Trykk på en knapp!
Naciśnij dowolny przycisk!
Stiskněte jakékoli tlačítko!
Stlačte ktorékoľvek tlačidlo!
Nyomd meg bármelyik gombot!
Нажми любую кнопку!
Πατήστε οποιοδήποτε κουμπί!
Düğmelerden birine basın.
Натисніть будь-яку кнопку!
Apasă oricare buton!

اضغط على أي زر واحد!

OR • OU • ODER • O • OF • ELLER • TAI • LUB • NEBO 

 ALEBO • VAGY • ИЛИ • Ή • YA DA • АБО • SAU •  أو

اضغط على الأزرار الثلاثة!

Press all three buttons!
Appuyez sur les trois boutons !
Alle drei Tasten drücken!
Premi tutti e tre i pulsanti!
Druk op alle drie knoppen!
¡Pulsa los tres botones!
Pressionar os três botões!
Tryck på alla tre knapparna!
Paina kaikkia kolmea painiketta!
Tryk på alle tre knapper!
Trykk på alle de tre knappene!
Naciśnij wszystkie trzy przyciski!
Stiskněte všechna tři tlačítka!
Stlačte všetky tri tlačidlá!
Nyomd meg mindhárom gombot!
Нажми все три кнопки!
Πατήστε και τα τρία κουμπιά!
Üç düğmeye de basın!
Натисніть усі три кнопки!
Apasă toate cele trei butoane!

Bottom View 
Vue de dessous
Ansicht von unten
Vista dal basso
Onderaanzicht
Parte inferior
Visto pela base
Underifrån
Kuva alta
Set nedefra
Sett fra undersiden
Widok z dołu
Pohled zespodu
Pohľad zdola
Alulnézet
Вид снизу
Κάτω Όψη
Alttan Görünüm
Вигляд знизу
Vedere de jos
لفسألا نم رهظملا

اضغط على أي زرين!

Press any two buttons!
Appuyez sur deux boutons !
Zwei beliebige Tasten drücken!
Premi due pulsanti!
Druk op twee knoppen!
¡Pulsa dos botones cualesquiera!
Pressionar dois botões aleatórios!
Tryck på två knappar!
Paina mitä tahansa kahta painiketta!
Tryk på to vilkårlige knapper!
Trykk på to knapper!
Naciśnij dowolne dwa przyciski!
Stiskněte jakákoli dvě tlačítka.
Stlačte ktorékoľvek dve tlačidlá!
Nyomj meg két gombot!
Нажми любые две кнопки!
Πατήστε οποιαδήποτε δύο κουμπιά!
Düğmelerden ikisine basın.
Натисніть будь-які дві кнопки!
Apasă oricare două butoane!

حجرة  غطاء  لفتح  متضمّن)  (غير   Phillips نوع  من  براغي  مفك  استخدام  يجب  البطاريات:  تركيب 
البطاريات. يجب تركيب 3 بطاريات AAA جديدة قلوبة. يجب إعادة غطاء حجرة البطاريات إلى مكانه 
البطاريات حين تصبح  استبدال  البطاريات بشكل آمن. يجب  التخلصّ من  بإحكام. يجب  البرغي  وشدّ 
ا�صوات مشوّشة أو غير واضحة أو تصبح ا�ضواء خفيفة. يجب استخدام البطاريات القلوية فقط، �نها 
تدوم فترة أطول. قد يحدث خلل في عمل المنتج عند تعرضه لشحنات كهربائية ساكنة. يجب إزالة 

البطاريات وإعادة تركيبها لتشغيل المنتج من جديد.
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Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration 
purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline 
batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely.• Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose 
battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for 
demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely.• Requires 3 AAA 
alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. 
Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery 
included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely.• Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. 
• Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration 
purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely.• Requires 3 AAA alkaline 
batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose 
battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely. • Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for 
demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely.• Requires 3 AAA alkaline batteries. Battery included for demonstration purposes only. Dispose battery safely.

Keep these instructions for future reference as they contain important information. • Conservez ce mode d’emploi pour vous y référer en cas de besoin, car il contient des 
informations importantes. • Diese Anleitung bitte für Rückfragen und eine spätere Verwendung aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen. • Conservare queste istruzioni 
per riferimento futuro. Contengono informazioni importanti. • Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing, want deze kan later nog van pas komen. • Guarda estas instrucciones para 
consultarlas en el futuro, ya que contienen información importante. • Guardar estas instruções para referência futura, pois contêm informações importantes. • Spara de här 
anvisningarna eftersom de innehåller viktig information. • Säilytä käyttöohje vastaisen varalle, sillä siinä on tärkeää tietoa. • Denne brugsanvisning indeholder vigtige oplysninger 
og bør gemmes til senere brug. • Ta vare på denne bruksanvisningen for senere bruk. Den inneholder viktig informasjon. • Zachowaj tę instrukcję jako odniesienie, ponieważ zawiera 
ważne informacje. • Uschovejte tyto pokyny pro budoucí použití, protože obsahují důležité informace. • Tento návod obsahuje dôležité informácie, preto si ho uschovajte pre prípad 
ďalšej potreby. • Őrizze meg ezt a használati utasítást, mert a későbbiekben is felhasználható, fontos információkat tartalmaz. • Сохраните данную инструкцию для 
последующего использования, т. к. она содержит важную информацию. • Κρατήστε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική χρήση, καθώς περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες. 
• Önemli bilgiler içeren bu kullanım kılavuzunu, daha sonra başvurmak için saklayın. • Збережіть цю інструкцію для використання в майбутньому, оскільки вона містить 
важливу інформацію. • Păstrați aceste instrucțiuni pentru a le putea consulta ulterior, deoarece conțin informații importante.

يجب ا�حتفاظ بهذه التعليمات �حتوائها معلومات هامة عن طريقة ا�ستخدام. 

BATTERY INSTALLATION: Use a Phillips head screwdriver (not included) to open battery door. 
Install 3 new AAA alkaline batteries. Replace battery cover and tighten screw. Dispose of 
batteries safely. Replace batteries when sounds become garbled, or faint or lights dim. 
For longer life, use only alkaline batteries. When exposed to an electrostatic source, the product 
may malfunction. To resume normal operation,remove and re-install the batteries.
INSTALLATION DES PILES : Dévissez le couvercle du compartiment à piles avec un tournevis 
cruciforme (non fourni). Installer 3 piles alcalines AAA neuves. Repositionnez le couvercle du 
compartiment à piles et resserrez la vis. Jetez les piles usées dans un conteneur réservé à cet 
usage. Remplacez les piles lorsque les sons deviennent inaudibles ou faibles, ou lorsque les 
lumières baissent. Utilisez uniquement des piles alcalines pour une plus grande autonomie. 
Le produit risque de ne pas fonctionner correctement s’il est exposé à une source électrostatique. 
Retirez et réinstallez les piles pour que le produit fonctionne à nouveau correctement.
EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN: Die Batteriefachabdeckung mit einem Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher 
(nicht enthalten) aufschrauben. 3 neue Alkali-Batterien AAA einsetzen. Die Abdeckung wieder 
einsetzen und die Schraube festziehen. Batterien sicher und vorschriftsgemäß entsorgen. 
Die Batterien ersetzen, wenn die Lichter schwächer werden oder die Geräusche verzerrt klingen 
bzw. schwächer werden. Für optimale Leistung und längere Lebensdauer nur Alkali-Batterien 
verwenden. Das Produkt funktioniert möglicherweise nicht richtig, wenn es einer 
elektrostatischen Quelle ausgesetzt ist. Batterien dann herausnehmen und wieder einlegen, 
damit das Produkt wieder normal funktioniert.
COME INSERIRE LE PILE: Aprire lo sportello dell'apposito scomparto con un cacciavite a stella 
(non incluso). Inserire 3 pile alcaline nuove formato mini stilo AAA. Rimettete lo sportello 
e stringete la vite. Smaltire le pile nel modo appropriato. Sostituire le pile nel caso in cui i suoni 
dovessero risultare incomprensibili o le luci dovessero a¥evolirsi. Usare solo pile alcaline per 
una maggiore durata. Il prodotto potrebbe non funzionare correttamente se esposto a fonti 
elettrostatiche. Per ripristinare il regolare funzionamento, estrai e reinserisci le pile.
BATTERIJEN PLAATSEN: Open het batterijklepje met een kruiskopschroevendraaier 
(niet inbegrepen). Plaats 3 nieuwe AAA-alkalinebatterijen. Zet het batterijklepje weer op z'n plaats 
en draai de schroef vast. Batterijen inleveren als KCA. Vervang de batterijen als het geluid zwakker 
wordt of vervormd gaat klinken of als de lichtjes zwakker worden. Gebruik uitsluitend 
alkalinebatterijen; deze gaan langer mee. In een omgeving met elektrostatische ontlading werkt dit 
product mogelijk niet goed. Om te resetten, even de batterijen eruit halen en weer terugplaatsen.
INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS: Desatornilla la tapa del compartimento de las pilas con un 
destornillador de estrella (no incluido) y ábrela. Introduce 3 pilas alcalinas AAA nuevas. Coloca 
la tapa del compartimento de las pilas y atorníllala. Desecha las pilas gastadas en un 
contenedor de reciclaje de pilas. Si los sonidos o las luces se debilitan o dejan de funcionar por 
completo, sustituye las pilas gastadas. Para una mayor duración del juguete, recomendamos 
utilizar exclusivamente pilas alcalinas. Si el juguete está expuesto a una fuente electrostática, 
es posible que no funcione correctamente. Para que vuelva a funcionar bien, saca las pilas 
y vuelve a colocarlas.
INSTALAÇÃO DAS PILHAS: abrir a tampa do compartimento das pilhas com uma chave de 
fendas Phillips (não incluída). Instalar 3 pilhas novas AAA alcalinas. Voltar a colocar a tampa do 
compartimento das pilhas e aparafusar. Colocar as pilhas gastas no pilhão. Substituir as pilhas 
se os sons saírem fracos ou distorcidos, ou se as luzes enfraquecerem. Para uma maior 
autonomia, utilizar apenas pilhas alcalinas. O produto pode não funcionar corretamente se 
exposto a fontes de eletrostática. Para retomar o funcionamento normal, remover e voltar 
a instalar as pilhas.
BATTERIINSTALLATION: Använd en stjärnskruvmejsel (ingår inte) för att öppna 
batteriluckan. Sätt i 3 nya alkaliska AAA-batterier. Sätt tillbaka batteriluckan och dra åt 
skruven. Släng batterierna på ett miljövänligt sätt. Byt ut batterierna när ljudet förvrängs eller 
om ljud eller ljus försvagas. Alkaliska batterier håller längre. Produkten kan sluta fungera om 
den utsätts för elektrostatiska källor. Återställ genom att ta ur batterierna och sätta i dem igen.
PARISTOJEN ASENNUS: Avaa paristokotelon kansi ristipääruuvimeisselillä (ei mukana 
pakkauksessa). Asenna 3 uutta AAA-alkaliparistoa. Aseta paristokotelon kansi takaisin paikalleen 
ja kiristä ruuvi. Hävitä paristot asianmukaisesti. Kun äänet vääristyvät tai vaimenevat tai valot 
himmenevät, vaihda paristot. Suosittelemme pitkäkestoisia alkaliparistoja. Jos tuote joutuu 
alttiiksi sähköstaattiselle kentälle, sen toiminta saattaa häiriintyä. Irrota paristot ja aseta ne 
takaisin, niin tuote alkaa toimia jälleen normaalisti.

اضغط ل�ضواء وا�صوات! لون الزر يتطابق مع الضوء.

Press for lights and sounds! Button color matches with light. • Appuyez pour activer les lumières et les sons. La couleur du bouton correspond à la lumière. • Für Lichter 
und Geräusche drücken! Die Tastenfarbe passt zum Licht. • Premi per attivare le luci e i suoni! Il colore del pulsante corrisponde a quello della luce. • Druk voor licht en 
geluid! De kleur van de knop geeft de kleur van het licht aan. • ¡Pulsa para activar luces y sonidos! El color del botón coincide con la luz. • Pressionar para ativar as luzes e 
os sons! A cor do botão corresponde à da luz. • Tryck för att aktivera ljus och ljud! Knappens färg matchar lampan. • Käynnistä valot ja äänet painamalla! Painikkeen väri 
vastaa valon väriä. • Tryk for at aktivere lys og lyde! Farven på knappen passer til lyset. • Trykk for å aktivere lys og lyder! Knappefargen matcher med lyset. • Naciskaj, aby 
włączać światełka i dźwięki! Kolor przycisku odpowiada kolorowi światełka. • Stisknutím spusťte světla a zvuky! Barva tlačítka odpovídá světlu. • Po stlačení sa zapnú 
svetlá a zvuky! Farba tlačidla sa zhoduje so svetlom. • Nyomd meg a fények és a hangok aktiválásához! A gomb színe megegyezik a fényével. • Нажми, чтобы включить 
огоньки и звуки! Цвет кнопки совпадает с огоньком. • Πατήστε για φώτα και ήχους! Το χρώμα του κουμπιού ταιριάζει με το φως. • Işıklar ve sesler için basın. Basılan 
düğmenin renginde ışık yanar. • Натисніть, щоб побачити вогники та почути звуки! Колір кнопки збігається зі світлом. • Apasă pentru a activa lumini și sunete! 
Culoarea butonului este asociată cu cea a luminii.
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ISÆTNING AF BATTERIER: Brug en stjerneskruetrækker (medfølger ikke) til at åbne dækslet 
til batterirummet. Isæt 3 nye alkaliske AAA-batterier. Sæt dækslet på igen, og spænd skruen. 
Kassér batterierne på forsvarlig vis. Udskift batterierne, hvis lyden er forvrænget eller svag, eller 
hvis lyset er svagt. Vi anbefaler, at du kun bruger alkaliske batterier, der har længere levetid. 
Hvis produktet bliver udsat for en elektrostatisk kilde, fungerer det muligvis ikke. Produktet 
fungerer normalt igen, når du tager batterierne ud og sætter dem i igen.
SETTE INN BATTERIER: Bruk et stjerneskrujern (følger ikke med) til å åpne batteridekselet. 
Sett inn tre nye alkaliske AAA-batterier. Sett batteridekselet på plass igjen, og stram til skruen. 
Kast batteriene på en forsvarlig måte. Bytt ut batteriene når lyden blir forvrengt eller uklar, 
eller når lysene blir svake. Alkaliske batterier varer lenger enn andre batterier. Hvis leken 
utsettes for en elektrostatisk kilde, kan det hende at produktet ikke virker som det skal. Ta ut og 
sett inn igjen batteriene for å få leken til å fungere som normalt igjen.
WKŁADANIE BATERII: Użyj śrubokręta krzyżakowego (nie znajduje się w zestawie), 
aby otworzyć pokrywę przedziału na baterie. Włóż 3 nowe baterie alkaliczne typu AAA. 
Załóż pokrywę przedziału na baterie i dokręć śrubę. Zużyte baterie wyrzucaj do odpowiednio 
oznaczonego pojemnika. Wymień baterie, kiedy dźwięki stają się zniekształcone, zanikają lub 
gdy światełka zaczynają przygasać i być słabe. Aby móc dłużej korzystać z produktu, używaj 
tylko baterii alkalicznych. Pod wpływem oddziaływań elektrostatycznych produkt może działać 
nieprawidłowo. Aby przywrócić poprawne działanie produktu, wyjmij i ponownie włóż baterie.
VLOŽENÍ BATERIÍ: Kryt prostoru pro baterie otevřete křížovým šroubovákem (není součástí balení). 
Vložte 3 nové alkalické baterie typu AAA. Kryt prostoru pro baterie znovu nasaďte a utáhněte 
šroubek. Baterie zlikvidujte ekologicky. Pokud je zvuk zkreslený nebo slabý nebo pokud světlo 
svítí slabě, vyměňte baterie. Použitím alkalických baterií dosáhnete delší životnosti. 
Pokud bude výrobek vystaven působení elektrostatické energie, nemusí fungovat správně. 
Chcete-li obnovit původní funkčnost, baterie vyjměte a znovu vložte.
INŠTALÁCIA BATÉRIÍ: Dvierka priestoru na batérie otvorte pomocou krížového skrutkovača 
(nie je súčasťou balenia). Vložte 3 nové alkalické batérie typu AAA. Kryt batérií vráťte na miesto 
a utiahnite skrutku. Batérie bezpečne zlikvidujte. Batérie vymeňte, keď zvuky začnú byť skreslené 
alebo začnú strácať na intenzite a svetlá začnú byť tlmené. Používajte iba alkalické batérie, aby 
životnosť batérií bola dlhšia. Pri vystavení pôsobeniu elektrostatického zdroja výrobok nemusí 
správne fungovať. Ak chcete obnoviť normálnu prevádzku, batérie vyberte a znova vložte.
AZ ELEMEK BEHELYEZÉSE: Csillagcsavarhúzóval (nem tartozék) csavarja ki a csavarokat az 
elemtartó rekesz fedeléből. Helyezzen be 3 db új AAA alkáli elemet. Helyezze vissza az elemtartó 
rekesz fedelét, és csavarozza be. A lemerült elemeket az azokra vonatkozó szabályozás szerint 
selejtezze le. Ha a játék hangja rossz minőségűvé válik vagy már alig hallható, illetve ha a fény 
gyengévé válik, cserélje ki az elemeket. A hosszabb élettartam érdekében alkáli elemek 
használata javasolt. Elektrosztatikus forrás közelében zavar állhat be a termék működésében. 
A normál működés visszaállításához vegye ki, majd helyezze vissza az elemeket.
УСТАНОВКА БАТАРЕЕК: Откройте крышку батарейного отсека с помощью 
крестообразной отвертки (не входит в комплект). Вставьте 3 новые щелочные батарейки 
типа AAA. Установите на место крышку батарейного отсека и закрутитe винт. 
Утилизируйте батарейки безопасным способом. Замените батарейки, когда звук начнет 
искажаться или затихать либо когда огоньки начнут затухать. Для продления работы 
изделия используйте только щелочные батарейки. Функционирование изделия может 
нарушиться под воздействием источника электростатического поля. Для возобновления 
нормального функционирования извлеките и переустановите батарейки.
ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ: Χρησιμοποιήστε σταυροκατσάβιδο (δεν περιλαμβάνεται) για να 
ανοίξετε το πορτάκι της θήκης των μπαταριών. Τοποθετήστε 3 καινούριες αλκαλικές μπαταρίες 
ΑΑΑ. Επανατοποθετήστε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας και σφίξτε τη βίδα. Πετάτε τις παλιές 
μπαταρίες στους ειδικούς κάδους ανακύκλωσης. Αντικαταστήστε τις μπαταρίες όταν οι ήχοι ή τα 
φώτα αρχίσουν να εξασθενούν. Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο αλκαλικές μπαταρίες για μεγαλύτερη 
διάρκεια λειτουργίας. Όταν εκτίθεται σε ηλεκτροστατική πηγή, το προϊόν ενδέχεται να 
παρουσιάσει δυσλειτουργία.  Για να συνεχίσετε την κανονική λειτουργία, αφαιρέστε και 
τοποθετήστε ξανά τις μπαταρίες.
PİLLERİN TAKILMASI: Pil bölümünün kapağını yıldız tornavidayla (ürüne dahil değildir) açın. 
3 adet yeni AAA alkali pil takın. Pil yuvasının kapağını takıp vidayı sıkın. Pilleri güvenli bir 
şekilde atın. Ses çıkmamaya ya da ışık azalmaya başladığında pilleri değiştirin. Daha uzun süreli 
kullanım için yalnızca alkali pil kullanın. Ürün elektrostatik bir kaynağa maruz kalırsa 
arızalanabilir. Ürünün normal şekilde çalışması için pilleri çıkarıp yeniden takın.
ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ БАТАРЕЙОК. Скористайтеся хрестоподібною викруткою (не в комплекті), 
щоб відкрити кришку відділу для батарейок. Встановіть 3 нові лужні батарейки AAA. 
Установіть на місце кришку відділу для батарейок і закрутіть гвинт. Утилізуйте батарейки 
безпечним шляхом. У разі спотворення чи послаблення звуків або потьмяніння світла 
замініть батарейки. Щоб продукт працював довше, використовуйте лише лужні 
батарейки. Виріб може працювати несправно за наявності електростатичного заряду. 
Для відновлення нормальної роботи вийміть і встановіть батарейки заново.
INSTALAREA BATERIILOR: Folosiți o șurubelniță în cruce (neinclusă) pentru a deschide 
capacul compartimentului pentru baterii. Instalați 3 baterii alcaline AAA noi. Puneți la loc 
capacul compartimentului pentru baterii și strângeți șurubul. Reciclați bateriile în locuri 
autorizate. Înlocuiți bateriile când sunetele încep să devină neinteligibile sau luminile încep să 
nu mai Ðe la fel de puternice. Pentru o durată mai lungă de funcționare, folosiți numai baterii 
alcaline. Dacă este expus la o sursă electrostatică, produsul poate manifesta erori de 
funcționare. Pentru a reveni la o funcționare normală, scoateți și reinstalați bateriile.
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Press any one button!
Appuyez sur un bouton !
Eine beliebige Taste drücken!
Premi un pulsante!
Druk op een van de knoppen!
¡Pulsa cualquier botón!
Pressionar qualquer botão!
Tryck på en knapp!
Paina mitä tahansa painiketta!
Tryk på en vilkårlig knap!
Trykk på en knapp!
Naciśnij dowolny przycisk!
Stiskněte jakékoli tlačítko!
Stlačte ktorékoľvek tlačidlo!
Nyomd meg bármelyik gombot!
Нажми любую кнопку!
Πατήστε οποιοδήποτε κουμπί!
Düğmelerden birine basın.
Натисніть будь-яку кнопку!
Apasă oricare buton!

اضغط على أي زر واحد!

OR • OU • ODER • O • OF • ELLER • TAI • LUB • NEBO 

 ALEBO • VAGY • ИЛИ • Ή • YA DA • АБО • SAU •  أو

اضغط على الأزرار الثلاثة!

Press all three buttons!
Appuyez sur les trois boutons !
Alle drei Tasten drücken!
Premi tutti e tre i pulsanti!
Druk op alle drie knoppen!
¡Pulsa los tres botones!
Pressionar os três botões!
Tryck på alla tre knapparna!
Paina kaikkia kolmea painiketta!
Tryk på alle tre knapper!
Trykk på alle de tre knappene!
Naciśnij wszystkie trzy przyciski!
Stiskněte všechna tři tlačítka!
Stlačte všetky tri tlačidlá!
Nyomd meg mindhárom gombot!
Нажми все три кнопки!
Πατήστε και τα τρία κουμπιά!
Üç düğmeye de basın!
Натисніть усі три кнопки!
Apasă toate cele trei butoane!

Bottom View 
Vue de dessous
Ansicht von unten
Vista dal basso
Onderaanzicht
Parte inferior
Visto pela base
Underifrån
Kuva alta
Set nedefra
Sett fra undersiden
Widok z dołu
Pohled zespodu
Pohľad zdola
Alulnézet
Вид снизу
Κάτω Όψη
Alttan Görünüm
Вигляд знизу
Vedere de jos
لفسألا نم رهظملا

اضغط على أي زرين!

Press any two buttons!
Appuyez sur deux boutons !
Zwei beliebige Tasten drücken!
Premi due pulsanti!
Druk op twee knoppen!
¡Pulsa dos botones cualesquiera!
Pressionar dois botões aleatórios!
Tryck på två knappar!
Paina mitä tahansa kahta painiketta!
Tryk på to vilkårlige knapper!
Trykk på to knapper!
Naciśnij dowolne dwa przyciski!
Stiskněte jakákoli dvě tlačítka.
Stlačte ktorékoľvek dve tlačidlá!
Nyomj meg két gombot!
Нажми любые две кнопки!
Πατήστε οποιαδήποτε δύο κουμπιά!
Düğmelerden ikisine basın.
Натисніть будь-які дві кнопки!
Apasă oricare două butoane!

حجرة  غطاء  لفتح  متضمّن)  (غير   Phillips نوع  من  براغي  مفك  استخدام  يجب  البطاريات:  تركيب 
البطاريات. يجب تركيب 3 بطاريات AAA جديدة قلوبة. يجب إعادة غطاء حجرة البطاريات إلى مكانه 
البطاريات حين تصبح  استبدال  البطاريات بشكل آمن. يجب  التخلصّ من  بإحكام. يجب  البرغي  وشدّ 
ا�صوات مشوّشة أو غير واضحة أو تصبح ا�ضواء خفيفة. يجب استخدام البطاريات القلوية فقط، �نها 
تدوم فترة أطول. قد يحدث خلل في عمل المنتج عند تعرضه لشحنات كهربائية ساكنة. يجب إزالة 

البطاريات وإعادة تركيبها لتشغيل المنتج من جديد.
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Type of Fold:
#colors:
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Paper Stork:
Paper Weight:
EDM No.:
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A5
2 panel

1 Color
1C
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70 lb.
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